5/23/2013 1,000,000 11/1/2023 600,000 (100,000) 500,000
8/20/2014 600,000 8/20/2024 420,000 (60,000) 360,000

Sub-total 1,700,000 (415,000) 1,285,000
4/5/2018 3,500,000 12/15/2038   0   0 3,500,000

Totals $1,700,000 ($415,000) $4,785,000

34

DEBT RATIOS

Fiscal
Yr. End
Dec. 31,

Population

Equalized
State Val.

(000)

Assessed
Valuation

(000)

Total
Debt

Debt
as %

Eq. Val.

Per
Capita
Debt

2017 4,740 $1,862,850 $1,828,355 $1,700,000 0.09% $358.65
2016 4,740 1,852,450 1,816,410 2,115,000 0.11% 446.20
2015 4,740 1,846,200 1,805,420 2,588,334 0.14% 546.06
2014 4,740 1,797,900 1,782,195 3,061,668 0.17% 645.92
2013 4,740 1,791,200 1,772,677 2,875,002 0.16% 606.54
2012 4,740 1,908,650 1,767,527 2,188,335 0.11% 461.67
2011 4,740 2,009,600 1,758,132 2,541,668 0.13% 536.22
2010 4,740 2,005,900 1,754,452 2,085,001 0.10% 439.87
2009 5,239 2,053,250 1,735,051 2,038,334 0.10% 389.07
2008 5,239 1,983,850 1,717,307 1,886,667 0.10% 360.12

PROJECTED GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal
Prior Debt

Projected Debt (This Issue) Projected
Yr. End Pro-forma Total Debt
Dec. 31, Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Service

2018 $415,000 $35,643 $450,643 $0 $81,875 $81,875 $532,518
2019 365,000 26,292 391,292 0 117,900 117,900 509,192
2020 300,000 20,224 320,224 0 117,900 117,900 438,124
2021 240,000 13,876 253,876 195,000 117,900 312,900 566,776
2022 160,000 8,760 168,760 195,000 108,150 303,150 471,910
2023 160,000 5,140 165,140 195,000 98,400 293,400 458,540
2024 60,000 1,380 61,380 195,000 88,650 283,650 345,030
2025   195,000 82,800 277,800 277,800
2026   195,000 76,950 271,950 271,950
2027   195,000 71,100 266,100 266,100
2028   195,000 65,250 260,250 260,250
2029   195,000 59,400 254,400 254,400
2030   195,000 53,550 248,550 248,550
2031   195,000 47,700 242,700 242,700
2032   195,000 41,850 236,850 236,850
2033   195,000 36,000 231,000 231,000
2034   195,000 30,150 225,150 225,150
2035   195,000 24,300 219,300 219,300
2036   195,000 18,206 213,206 213,206
2037   190,000 12,113 202,113 202,113
2038   190,000 6,175 196,175 196,175

TOTAL $1,700,000 $111,316 $1,811,316 $3,500,000 $1,356,319 $4,856,319 $6,667,634

35

PROJECTED ANNUAL PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS

Yr. End
2008 2009 2010 2011 2013 2014 2018 Total Dec 31,

2018 $50,000 $65,000 $60,000 $80,000 $100,000 $60,000 $0 $415,000
2019  65,000 60,000 80,000 100,000 60,000 0 365,000
2020   60,000 80,000 100,000 60,000 0 300,000
2021   80,000 100,000 60,000 195,000 435,000
2022   100,000 60,000 195,000 355,000
2023   100,000 60,000 195,000 355,000
2024   60,000 195,000 255,000
2025   195,000 195,000
2026   195,000 195,000
2027   195,000 195,000
2028   195,000 195,000
2029   195,000 195,000
2030   195,000 195,000
2031   195,000 195,000
2032   195,000 195,000
2033   195,000 195,000
2034   195,000 195,000
2035   195,000 195,000
2036   195,000 195,000
2037   190,000 190,000
2038 190,000 190,000

$50,000 $130,000 $180,000 $320,000 $600,000 $420,000 $3,500,000 $5,200,000

OVERLAPPING DEBT

County of Cumberland

The Town is subject to an annual assessment of its proportional share of the County of Cumberland’s (the
“County”) expenses, including debt repayment, as determined by the percentage of the Town’s equalized
State Valuation to the County’s equalized State Valuation.  At February 1, 2018 the Town’s equalized State
Valuation of $1,896,600,000 was 4.31% of the County’s equalized State Valuation of $44,050,350,000.
The Town’s share is 4.31%, or $1,551,713, of the County’s $36,040,000 long-term debt outstanding as of
December 31, 2017.  This share of debt represents approximately 0.08% of debt as a percentage of the